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2. Session: Saturday, 2012-03-10

Beginning: 09.30

Warm Up: 08.00-09.20

Event-No. 7
50m Breaststroke Women
Class SB2
1. Cecilie Kristiansen 1990(SB2) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening 01:32,05 667

Class SB3
1. Ingrid Thunem 1989(SB3) NOR Tromsø Svømmeklubb 01:10,32 743

Class SB4
1. Natalya Gavrilyuk 1979(SB4) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:04,26 670

Class SB5
1. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(SB5) GER NPC Germany 00:45,57 961
2. Sara Josefine Hanssen 1995(SB5) NOR Fauske Svømmeklubb 00:58,86 507

Class SB7
1. Mina Marie Heyerdal Klausen 1997(SB7) NOR Drammen Svømmeklubb 00:52,83 588
2. Ingrid Djupskas 1989(SB7) NOR Drammen Svømmeklubb 00:55,66 516

Class SB8
1. Olesya Vladykina 1988(SB8) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:37,98 968 WR
2. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(SB8) DEN I.H. Aalborg 00:46,94 513
3. Willemijn Vos 1995(SB8) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:53,25 351
4. Zanna Afanaseko 1983(SB8) LAT Latvia Disabled Swimming Federation00:54,86 321

Did not start
Anna Kolosova 1994 (SB8) RUS Russian National Swimming Team

Class SB9
1. Nina Ryabova 1992(SB9) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:38,58 797
2. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(SB9) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:40,68 679
3. Rikke Jensen 1992(SB9) DEN Svømmeklubben Sælungerne 00:58,72 226
4. Linea Elbæk 1996(SB9) DEN Svømmeklubben Sælungerne 01:04,48 170

Class SB11
1. Kanchanmala Pande 1990(SB11)IND Paralympic Committee of India 00:57,99 369

Class SB13
1. Sina Reithel 1999(SB13)GER DLRG Weimar 00:47,67 422
2. Camilla Aagaard 2000(SB13)DEN I.H. Aalborg 00:56,43 254

Class SB14
1. Mieke de Mot 1985(SB14)BEL SCWR 00:48,50 437
2. Susan Hansen 1987(SB14)DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening 00:49,11 421
3. Diana Tverskaja 1995(SB14)EST Estonian MHSO 01:02,41 205
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Event-No. 7
50m Breaststroke Women
Class SB14

Without Placement
Lene Henningsen 1968 (SB14)DEN Maribo Handicap Idrætsforening 00:58,82
Signe Vestergård 1996 (SB14)DEN Maribo Handicap Idrætsforening 01:04,02
Birgit Tofte 1964 (SB14)DEN Svømmeklubben Sælungerne 01:14,40

Class AB
1. Anni Joala 1998(AB) EST Estonian MHSO 01:03,29 134

Class N
Mathilde Stærk 1990(N) DEN Kolding Svømmeklub 00:38,05 905

Down syndrome
1. Eva Phister Hansen 1980(D) DEN Korsør Handicap Idræt 01:16,66 110

Event-No. 8
50m Breaststroke Men
Class SB2
1. Andrey Meshcheryakov 1984(SB2) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:02,88 800 ER

Class SB3
1. Aleksei Lyzhikhin 1967(SB3) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:55,40 766

Did not start
Mikael Fredriksson 1990 (SB3) SWE NPC Sweden

Class SB5
1. Niels Grunenberg 1975(SB5) GER NPC Germany 00:45,57 825
2. Thomas Grimm 1973(SB5) GER NPC Germany 00:46,41 788
3. Marcin Potoczny 1994(SB5) POL Start Katowice 00:52,29 585

Did not start
Raghavendra Anavekar 1987 (SB5) IND Paralympic Committee of India

Class SB6
1. Torben Schmidtke 1989(SB6) GER NPC Germany 00:40,23 1000
2. Yoav Valinsky 1988(SB6) ISR Israel 00:44,80 764
3. Bashar Halabi 1996(SB6) ISR Israel 01:00,48 360

Class SB7
1. Mikkel Asmussen 1993(SB7) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 00:43,78 704
2. Vincent Koch 1996(SB7) GER SC Potsdam 00:47,55 572
3. Ben Siara 1991(SB7) GER NPC Germany 00:50,48 493
4. Thijs van Hofweegen 1996(SB7) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:50,49 493
5. Simon Prodanovic 2000(SB7) GER BS Berlin 01:04,36 268
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Event-No. 8
50m Breaststroke Men
Class SB8
1. Maurice Deelen 1971(SB8) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:33,14 817
2. Eduard Samarin 1987(SB8) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:35,64 657
3. Sharath Gayakwad 1991(SB8) IND Paralympic Committee of India 00:38,19 534
4. Tim van Duuren 1998(SB8) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:42,62 384

Disqualified
Yannick Hirse 1996 (SB8) GER BS Berlin

Class SB9
1. Pavel Poltavtsev 1989(SB9) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:31,08 964
2. Denis Dorogaev 1977(SB9) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:34,73 691
3. Einar Niin 1991(SB9) EST Team Estonia 00:37,43 552
4. Jens Heller 1994(SB9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 00:37,80 536
5. Julian Erxleben 1996(SB9) GER SC Potsdam 00:38,38 512
6. Sjaak van den Berg 1984(SB9) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:38,92 491
7. Prasanta Karmakar 1980(SB9) IND Paralympic Committee of India 00:39,05 486
8. Johan Johnsen 1997(SB9) DEN Holbæk Svømme Klub 00:47,90 263
9. Malte Braunschweig 2000(SB9) GER BS Berlin 00:49,56 237

Class SB11
1. Christian Bundgaard 1971(SB11)DEN USG 00:35,54 773

Class SB14
1. Jonas Bastian Sørensen 1993(SB14)DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening 00:36,15 588
2. Andrew Hart 1983(SB14)GBR DSISO-GB 00:39,45 452

Without Placement
Henrik Iwersen 1976 (SB14)DEN Maribo Handicap Idrætsforening 01:04,49
Anders Madsen 1987 (SB14)DEN Svømmeklubben Sælungerne 01:25,01

Down syndrome
1. Nis Heide Pinnerup 1991(D) DEN Viborg Handicap Idrætsforening 00:47,37 261
2. Sergio Roberto Soares da Costa 1981(D) BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down 01:00,43 125

Event-No. 9
100m Freestyle Women
Class S4
1. Ingrid Thunem 1989(S4) NOR Tromsø Svømmeklubb 01:43,33 945

00:46,73 01:43,33

Did not start
Ciara Staunton 1985 (S4) IRL Ireland
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Event-No. 9
100m Freestyle Women
Class S6
1. Tanja Groepper 1976(S6) GER NPC Germany 01:25,23 728

00:40,25 01:25,23

2. Joyce van Noten 1989(S6) BEL Wapper 01:43,22 451
00:48,15 01:43,22

3. Elise Johanna van Schöll 1999(S6) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:46,55 416
00:49,58 01:46,55

4. Marina Pushilina 1999(S6) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:54,01 352
00:55,57 01:54,01

5. Cathleen Møller Nielsen 2000(S6) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 02:54,55 121
02:54,55

Class S7
1. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(S7) GER NPC Germany 01:15,12 887

00:35,43 01:15,12

2. Oxana Guseva 1989(S7) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:20,47 747
00:38,39 01:20,47

3. Verena Schott 1989(S7) GER NPC Germany 01:20,91 736
00:38,91 01:20,91

Class S8
1. Amalie Vinther 1995(S8) DEN Thisted Svømmeklub Handicapafd. 01:13,44 752

00:35,67 01:13,44

2. Stefanie Weinberg 1991(S8) GER NPC Germany 01:14,68 715
00:35,43 01:14,68

3. Julia Kabus 1991(S8) GER NPC Germany 01:16,66 661
00:36,34 01:16,66

4. Ksenia Sogomonyan 1995(S8) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:19,46 594
00:37,80 01:19,46

5. Dominika Veselenyiova 1993(S8) SVK MPK Dolny Kubin 01:28,85 425
00:42,88 01:28,85

6. Louise Winsley 1998(S8) DEN JGI - Swim 01:44,38 262
00:50,20 01:44,38

7. Willemijn Vos 1995(S8) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:44,62 260
00:49,90 01:44,62

8. Ellen Vanderhenst 1988(S8) BEL Wapper 02:27,81 92
01:11,80 02:27,81

Class S9
1. Irina Grazhdanova 1987(S9) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:05,47 812

00:31,94 01:05,47

2. Christiane Reppe 1987(S9) GER NPC Germany 01:08,88 697
00:33,39 01:08,88

3. Valeria Kukanova 1995(S9) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:09,87 668
00:33,24 01:09,87

4. Helene Brodin 1996(S9) NOR Oslo Idrettslag Svømming 01:19,47 454
00:38,44 01:19,47

5. Zanna Afanaseko 1983(S9) LAT Latvia Disabled Swimming Federation01:24,14 382
00:39,81 01:24,14
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Event-No. 9
100m Freestyle Women
Class S10
1. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:12,99 578

00:35,71 01:12,99

2. Rikke Jensen 1992(S10) DEN Svømmeklubben Sælungerne 02:10,95 100
00:57,08 02:10,95

3. Linea Elbæk 1996(S10) DEN Svømmeklubben Sælungerne 02:26,47 71
01:07,78 02:26,47

Class S11
1. Kanchanmala Pande 1990(S11) IND Paralympic Committee of India 01:40,43 323

00:45,75 01:40,43

Class S12
1. Naomi Maike Schnittger 1994(S12) GER NPC Germany 01:03,63 838

00:30,67 01:03,63

Class S13
1. Henriette Schöttner 1997(S13) GER USV Halle 01:22,37 365

00:38,07 01:22,37

2. Sina Reithel 1999(S13) GER DLRG Weimar 01:32,45 258
00:42,70 01:32,45

3. Camilla Aagaard 2000(S13) DEN I.H. Aalborg 01:50,43 151
00:50,27 01:50,43

Class S14
1. Pernilla Lindberg 1994(S14) SWE NPC Sweden 01:05,10 897

00:31,37 01:05,10

2. Saskia Valentin 1994(S14) GER NPC Germany 01:13,71 618
00:34,76 01:13,71

3. Joyce Riedel 1993(S14) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:14,43 600
00:35,08 01:14,43

4. Mieke de Mot 1985(S14) BEL SCWR 01:20,50 474
00:39,04 01:20,50

5. Nadja Joy 1987(S14) DEN Haslev Svømmeklub 01:23,38 427
00:39,57 01:23,38

6. Susan Hansen 1987(S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening 01:23,47 425
00:39,33 01:23,47

7. Diana Tverskaja 1995(S14) EST Estonian MHSO 01:41,56 236
00:46,65 01:41,56

Without Placement
Louise Pedersen 1978 (S14) DEN Brøndby HI 01:29,22
00:40,92 01:29,22

Signe Vestergård 1996 (S14) DEN Maribo Handicap Idrætsforening 01:44,06
00:46,54 01:44,06

Helene Madsen 1991 (S14) DEN Svømmeklubben Sælungerne 02:06,81
00:58,66 02:06,81

Lene Henningsen 1968 (S14) DEN Maribo Handicap Idrætsforening 02:07,82
01:00,31 02:07,82

Louise Anholm 1981 (S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening 02:12,33
01:04,54 02:12,33

Margit Jenssen 1971 (S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening 02:18,11
01:01,35 02:18,11

Birgit Tofte 1964 (S14) DEN Svømmeklubben Sælungerne 02:43,60
01:16,43 02:43,60
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Event-No. 9
100m Freestyle Women
Class AB
1. Manon Vermarien 1997(AB) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:12,50 479

00:35,20 01:12,50

2. Emely Telle 1997(AB) GER DLRG Weimar 01:15,76 419
00:35,92 01:15,76

Disqualified
Anni Joala 1998 (AB) EST Estonian MHSO

Down syndrome
1. Amy Crocker 1990(D) GBR DSISO-GB 01:57,44 152

00:55,71 01:57,44

2. Eva Phister Hansen 1980(D) DEN Korsør Handicap Idræt 02:18,92 92
01:04,75 02:18,92

3. Janni Bjerre 1986(D) DEN Svømmeklubben Sælungerne 02:40,65 59
01:13,51 02:40,65

Event-No. 10
100m Freestyle Men
Class S1
1. Itzhak Mamistvalov 1979(S1) ISR Israel 02:26,41 924

01:10,57 02:26,41

Class S2
1. Dmitry Kokarev 1991(S2) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 02:20,06 867

01:06,88 02:20,06

Class S3
1. Andrey Meshcheryakov 1984(S3) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:39,15 922

00:46,43 01:39,15

2. Magomed Kholukhoev 1991(S3) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 02:12,91 513
01:04,16 02:12,91

Class S4
1. Ivan Khmelnitskiy 1985(S4) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:36,30 738

00:46,00 01:36,30

Class S6
1. Sebastian Iwanow 1985(S6) GER NPC Germany 01:10,29 852

00:33,25 01:10,29

2. Swen Michaelis 1981(S6) GER NPC Germany 01:14,70 732
00:35,77 01:14,70

3. Yoav Valinsky 1988(S6) ISR Israel 01:18,34 650
00:38,43 01:18,34

4. Marcin Potoczny 1994(S6) POL Start Katowice 01:35,66 394
00:45,31 01:35,66
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Event-No. 10
100m Freestyle Men
Class S7
1. Andrey Gladkov 1997(S7) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:07,37 759

00:33,16 01:07,37

2. Guillaume Launay 1986(S7) FRA Handisport Cote d`Emeraude 01:13,98 600
00:35,44 01:13,98

3. Vincent Koch 1996(S7) GER SC Potsdam 01:16,72 548
00:36,45 01:16,72

4. Thijs van Hofweegen 1996(S7) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:23,89 438
00:39,38 01:23,89

5. Sam Schryvers 1988(S7) BEL Wapper 01:34,48 325
00:44,98 01:34,48

6. Bashar Halabi 1996(S7) ISR Israel 01:34,79 323
00:46,06 01:34,79

7. Franky Janssens 1953(S7) BEL Wapper 02:53,58 71
01:29,08 02:53,58

Class S8
1. Denis Tarasov 1993(S8) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:00,50 869

00:29,13 01:00,50

2. Maurice Deelen 1971(S8) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:00,61 864
00:29,31 01:00,61

3. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(S8) DEN Randers Gymnastiske Forening 01:04,50 717
00:31,04 01:04,50

4. Torben Schmidtke 1989(S8) GER NPC Germany 01:05,91 672
00:32,33 01:05,91

5. Sharath Gayakwad 1991(S8) IND Paralympic Committee of India 01:07,54 624
00:32,53 01:07,54

6. Sergey Sukharev 1991(S8) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:11,02 537
00:33,93 01:11,02

7. Itai Elhanan Erenlib 1985(S8) ISR Israel 01:27,06 291
00:39,78 01:27,06

8. Ludwig Dendoncker 1976(S8) BEL Wapper 01:39,69 194
00:44,36 01:39,69

9. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S8) GER BS Berlin 01:45,14 165
00:49,93 01:45,14

Class S9
1. Alexander Skaliukh 1994(S9) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:00,20 775

00:27,80 01:00,20

2. Martin Schulz 1990(S9) GER NPC Germany 01:01,60 723
00:29,13 01:01,60

3. Thijs van den End 1993(S9) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:02,38 696
00:30,09 01:02,38

4. Einar Niin 1991(S9) EST Team Estonia 01:04,58 627
00:30,64 01:04,58

5. Yannick Hirse 1996(S9) GER BS Berlin 01:06,09 585
00:31,46 01:06,09

6. Pascal Kowalewski 1994(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:06,39 577
00:31,97 01:06,39

7. Jens Heller 1994(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:11,31 466
00:34,62 01:11,31

8. Bastian Fontayne 1997(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:11,41 464
01:11,41

9. Sjaak van den Berg 1984(S9) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:12,74 439
00:33,59 01:12,74

10. Alojz Selep 1985(S9) SVK MPK Dolny Kubin 01:16,27 381
00:35,36 01:16,27

11. Tim van Duuren 1998(S9) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:16,78 373
00:37,47 01:16,78
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Event-No. 10
100m Freestyle Men
Class S9
12. Erik van de Logt 1996(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:19,32 338

00:37,45 01:19,32

Class S10
1. Dmitry Grigorev 1992(S10) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:56,45 754

00:27,12 00:56,45

2. Mike van der Zanden 1987(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:57,40 717
00:27,67 00:57,40

3. Lasse Winther Andersen 1994(S10) DEN Holbæk Svømme Klub 00:57,74 704
00:27,46 00:57,74

4. Dmitry Bartasinskiy 1995(S10) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:58,16 689
00:28,27 00:58,16

5. Keith Bo Skovgaard Mortensen 1988(S10) DEN I.H. Aalborg 01:01,46 584
00:29,41 01:01,46

6. Olivier Victor van de Voort 1997(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:01,88 572
00:29,32 01:01,88

7. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S10) GER BS Berlin 01:16,42 303
00:35,57 01:16,42

Did not start
Alwin de Groot 1972 (S10) NED NPC The Netherlands

Class S12
1. Jan Johansen 1995(S12) DEN I.H. Aalborg 02:05,49 70

01:01,26 02:05,49

Class S13
1. Daniel Simon 1988(S13) GER NPC Germany 00:58,87 679

00:27,29 00:58,87

Class S14
1. Jonas Bastian Sørensen 1993(S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening 00:59,71 796

00:28,63 00:59,71

2. Patrick Laqua 1990(S14) GER USV Halle 01:07,64 547
00:30,40 01:07,64

3. Andrew Hart 1983(S14) GBR DSISO-GB 01:12,58 443
00:34,54 01:12,58

4. Renè Schaub 1997(S14) GER DLRG Weimar 01:19,30 339
00:34,78 01:19,30

Without Placement
Jonas Nibe Klit 1994 (S14) DEN Odense Svømmeklub 01:14,80
00:36,14 01:14,80

Niklas Jakobsen 1995 (S14) DEN Maribo Handicap Idrætsforening 01:18,06
00:38,00 01:18,06

Patrick Larsen 1988 (S14) DEN Korsør Handicap Idræt 01:22,32
00:38,38 01:22,32

Lasse Anholm 1980 (S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening 01:28,33
00:43,42 01:28,33

Bo Bertelsen 1983 (S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening 01:31,71
00:40,70 01:31,71

Mikkel Buhl 1998 (S14) DEN Svømmeklubben Sælungerne 01:53,08
00:51,57 01:53,08

Daniel Riis Christiansen 1998 (S14) DEN Svømmeklubben Sælungerne 01:53,93
00:48,32 01:53,93

Henrik Andersen 1964 (S14) DEN Maribo Handicap Idrætsforening 01:59,33
00:53,85 01:59,33

Ronni Madsen 1986 (S14) DEN Svømmeklubben Sælungerne 02:05,46
00:53,70 02:05,46

Michael Reynolds 1986 (S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening 02:10,75
01:02,71 02:10,75

Henrik Iwersen 1976 (S14) DEN Maribo Handicap Idrætsforening 02:12,61
01:01,25 02:12,61
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Event-No. 10
100m Freestyle Men
Class S14

Was withdrawn
Bullant Tinni 1977 (S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening

Class AB
1. Johan Johnsen 1997(AB) DEN Holbæk Svømme Klub 01:06,10 451

00:31,33 01:06,10

2. Julian Erxleben 1996(AB) GER SC Potsdam 01:06,18 449
00:30,48 01:06,18

3. Gunther Hoeykens 1993(AB) BEL Wapper 02:09,41 60
00:59,53 02:09,41

Down syndrome
1. Pedro Fernandes Domingues 1991(D) BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down 01:17,48 364

00:37,12 01:17,48

2. Nikolaj Lund 1990(D) DEN Korsør Handicap Idræt 01:19,65 335
00:37,96 01:19,65

3. Christopher Phillips 1965(D) GBR DSISO-GB 01:49,44 129
00:52,56 01:49,44

Event-No. 11
50m Butterfly Women
Class S3
1. Alexandra Agafonova 1993(S3) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:12,98 650

Class S5
1. Natalya Gavrilyuk 1979(S5) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:02,30 340

Class S6
1. Anastasia Diodorova 1990(S6) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:38,94 968
2. Sara Josefine Hanssen 1995(S6) NOR Fauske Svømmeklubb 00:54,26 422
3. Elise Johanna van Schöll 1999(S6) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:57,14 371

Class S7
1. Verena Schott 1989(S7) GER NPC Germany 00:48,39 428

Class S8
1. Ksenia Sogomonyan 1995(S8) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:37,20 687
2. Amalie Vinther 1995(S8) DEN Thisted Svømmeklub Handicapafd. 00:40,61 528
3. Julia Kabus 1991(S8) GER NPC Germany 00:41,11 509
4. Louise Winsley 1998(S8) DEN JGI - Swim 01:08,56 109

Class S9
1. Irina Grazhdanova 1987(S9) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:33,41 726
2. Anna Kolosova 1994(S9) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:34,31 671
3. Valeria Kukanova 1995(S9) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:35,65 598

Disqualified
Zanna Afanaseko 1983 (S9) LAT Latvia Disabled Swimming Federation
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Event-No. 11
50m Butterfly Women
Class S10
1. Chantal Molenkamp 1990(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:32,00 806

Class S11
1. Daniela Schulte 1982(S11) GER NPC Germany 00:41,52 646

Class S12
1. Naomi Maike Schnittger 1994(S12) GER NPC Germany 00:32,46 678

Class S13
1. Henriette Schöttner 1997(S13) GER USV Halle 00:49,24 189

Class S14
1. Nadja Joy 1987(S14) DEN Haslev Svømmeklub 00:50,71 229

Class AB
1. Emely Telle 1997(AB) GER DLRG Weimar 00:37,27 384
2. Manon Vermarien 1997(AB) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:37,71 371

Down syndrome
1. Eva Phister Hansen 1980(D) DEN Korsør Handicap Idræt 01:11,48 81

Event-No. 12
50m Butterfly Men
Class S3
1. Magomed Kholukhoev 1991(S3) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:28,70 385

Class S4
1. Aleksei Lyzhikhin 1967(S4) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:47,65 915

Class S6
1. Raghavendra Anavekar 1987(S6) IND Paralympic Committee of India 00:39,27 544
2. Yoav Valinsky 1988(S6) ISR Israel 00:41,75 467
3. Marcin Potoczny 1994(S6) POL Start Katowice 00:50,11 295

Class S7
1. Ben Siara 1991(S7) GER NPC Germany 00:38,10 567
2. Sam Schryvers 1988(S7) BEL Wapper 00:44,77 379

Class S8
1. Denis Tarasov 1993(S8) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:27,48 1033 WR
2. Mikhail Sidnin 1989(S8) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:30,25 774
3. Sharath Gayakwad 1991(S8) IND Paralympic Committee of India 00:32,14 645

Class S9
1. Eduard Samarin 1987(S9) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 00:29,23 796
2. Martin Schulz 1990(S9) GER NPC Germany 00:30,08 730
3. Prasanta Karmakar 1980(S9) IND Paralympic Committee of India 00:31,36 644
4. Yannick Hirse 1996(S9) GER BS Berlin 00:31,89 613
5. Alojz Selep 1985(S9) SVK MPK Dolny Kubin 00:48,37 175
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Event-No. 12
50m Butterfly Men
Class S10
1. Mike van der Zanden 1987(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:28,25 754
2. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S10) GER BS Berlin 00:38,01 309

Class S14
1. Patrick Laqua 1990(S14) GER USV Halle 00:33,02 556
2. Jevgeni Alijev 1983(S14) EST Team Estonia 00:34,03 508

Without Placement
Jonas Nibe Klit 1994 (S14) DEN Odense Svømmeklub 00:38,86
Lasse Anholm 1980 (S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening 00:43,45
Peter Jensen 1989 (S14) DEN Svømmeklubben Sælungerne 00:48,12
Henrik Andersen 1964 (S14) DEN Maribo Handicap Idrætsforening 00:57,50
Michael Reynolds 1986 (S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening 01:08,33

Class AB
1. Julian Erxleben 1996(AB) GER SC Potsdam 00:39,60 242

Down syndrome
1. Sergio Roberto Soares da Costa 1981(D) BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down 00:56,95 108

Disqualified
Christopher Phillips 1965 (D) GBR DSISO-GB

Event-No. 13
100m Backstroke Women
Class S6
1. Anastasia Diodorova 1990(S6) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:29,94 917

00:42,50 01:29,94

2. Sara Josefine Hanssen 1995(S6) NOR Fauske Svømmeklubb 01:53,47 513
00:54,12 01:53,47

3. Cathleen Møller Nielsen 2000(S6) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 02:43,44 206
01:17,26 02:43,44

Class S7
1. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(S7) GER NPC Germany 01:23,60 1021

00:40,37 01:23,60

2. Oxana Guseva 1989(S7) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:36,26 717
00:45,96 01:36,26

3. Mina Marie Heyerdal Klausen 1997(S7) NOR Drammen Svømmeklubb 01:45,14 575
00:51,65 01:45,14

4. Anya Dekker 1991(S7) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:46,42 558
00:52,00 01:46,42

Class S8
1. Olesya Vladykina 1988(S8) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:24,34 753

00:40,44 01:24,34

2. Stefanie Weinberg 1991(S8) GER NPC Germany 01:27,49 674
00:41,55 01:27,49

3. Dominika Veselenyiova 1993(S8) SVK MPK Dolny Kubin 01:47,91 359
00:52,36 01:47,91

4. Louise Winsley 1998(S8) DEN JGI - Swim 02:14,60 185
02:14,60
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Event-No. 13
100m Backstroke Women
Class S8

Disqualified
Ellen Vanderhenst 1988 (S8) BEL Wapper

Class S9
1. Valeria Kukanova 1995(S9) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:19,04 673

00:39,72 01:19,04

2. Lisa Dootjes 1994(S9) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:20,19 645
00:38,12 01:20,19

3. Christiane Reppe 1987(S9) GER NPC Germany 01:23,05 581
00:40,41 01:23,05

4. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(S9) DEN I.H. Aalborg 01:30,00 456
00:43,69 01:30,00

5. Helene Brodin 1996(S9) NOR Oslo Idrettslag Svømming 01:34,13 399
00:47,88 01:34,13

6. Ingrid Djupskas 1989(S9) NOR Drammen Svømmeklubb 01:34,30 396
00:45,95 01:34,30

Class S10
1. Nina Ryabova 1992(S10) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:12,12 866

00:35,11 01:12,12

2. Marije Oosterhuis 1995(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:14,51 785
00:35,55 01:14,51

3. Lina Watz 1996(S10) SWE NPC Sweden 01:15,93 742
00:36,66 01:15,93

4. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:27,99 477
00:43,18 01:27,99

5. Rikke Jensen 1992(S10) DEN Svømmeklubben Sælungerne 02:01,51 181
00:55,76 02:01,51

Class S11
1. Daniela Schulte 1982(S11) GER NPC Germany 01:25,23 865

00:41,62 01:25,23

2. Kanchanmala Pande 1990(S11) IND Paralympic Committee of India 01:50,79 394
00:51,33 01:50,79

Class S13
1. Henriette Schöttner 1997(S13) GER USV Halle 01:35,43 374

00:45,16 01:35,43

2. Camilla Aagaard 2000(S13) DEN I.H. Aalborg 01:58,28 196
00:55,76 01:58,28

Class S14
1. Alexandra Zharova 1996(S14) RUS Russian Sport Fed. of Mentally Disab.01:20,92 640

00:38,81 01:20,92

2. Pernilla Lindberg 1994(S14) SWE NPC Sweden 01:21,88 618
00:40,20 01:21,88

3. Saskia Valentin 1994(S14) GER NPC Germany 01:23,74 578
00:40,80 01:23,74

4. Mieke de Mot 1985(S14) BEL SCWR 01:31,82 438
00:44,96 01:31,82

5. Joyce Riedel 1993(S14) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:37,39 367
00:46,31 01:37,39

6. Diana Tverskaja 1995(S14) EST Estonian MHSO 01:41,06 328
00:48,21 01:41,06
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Event-No. 13
100m Backstroke Women
Class S14

Without Placement
Louise Pedersen 1978 (S14) DEN Brøndby HI 01:41,52
00:48,97 01:41,52

Lene Henningsen 1968 (S14) DEN Maribo Handicap Idrætsforening 02:06,57
00:58,89 02:06,57

Signe Vestergård 1996 (S14) DEN Maribo Handicap Idrætsforening 02:11,61
01:00,00 02:11,61

Margit Jenssen 1971 (S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening 02:35,32
01:14,15 02:35,32

Louise Anholm 1981 (S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening 02:44,60
01:21,17 02:44,60

Class AB
1. Manon Vermarien 1997(AB) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:29,29 353

00:44,10 01:29,29

2. Anni Joala 1998(AB) EST Estonian MHSO 01:49,78 190
00:53,53 01:49,78

Down syndrome
1. Amy Crocker 1990(D) GBR DSISO-GB 01:57,17 211

00:56,59 01:57,17

Event-No. 14
100m Backstroke Men
Class S3
1. Magomed Kholukhoev 1991(S3) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 02:36,83 367

01:18,78 02:36,83

Class S6
1. Igor Plotnikov 1982(S6) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:19,25 842

00:38,17 01:19,25

2. Swen Michaelis 1981(S6) GER NPC Germany 01:23,87 730
00:40,46 01:23,87

3. Raghavendra Anavekar 1987(S6) IND Paralympic Committee of India 01:42,25 445
00:48,83 01:42,25

4. Andrei Bitkin 2000(S6) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 02:04,92 269
01:00,62 02:04,92

Class S7
1. Andrey Gladkov 1997(S7) RUS Russian National Swimming Team 01:19,78 776

00:40,09 01:19,78

2. Vincent Koch 1996(S7) GER SC Potsdam 01:31,32 553
00:44,27 01:31,32

3. Hannes Schürmann 1997(S7) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:33,95 515
00:46,71 01:33,95

4. Thomas Grimm 1973(S7) GER NPC Germany 01:47,99 364
00:51,93 01:47,99

Did not start
Franky Janssens 1953 (S7) BEL Wapper
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Event-No. 14
100m Backstroke Men
Class S8
1. Mikkel Asmussen 1993(S8) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 01:13,67 729

00:35,44 01:13,67

2. Maurice Deelen 1971(S8) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:15,44 679
00:37,17 01:15,44

3. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(S8) DEN Randers Gymnastiske Forening 01:15,76 671
00:36,53 01:15,76

4. Torben Schmidtke 1989(S8) GER NPC Germany 01:30,97 387
00:44,29 01:30,97

5. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S8) GER BS Berlin 01:50,39 216
00:53,15 01:50,39

Class S9
1. Thijs van den End 1993(S9) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:10,71 718

00:33,98 01:10,71

2. Bastian Fontayne 1997(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:19,71 501
00:39,37 01:19,71

3. Pascal Kowalewski 1994(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:20,46 487
00:39,37 01:20,46

4. Tim van Duuren 1998(S9) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:29,94 349
00:43,90 01:29,94

5. Erik van de Logt 1996(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:34,55 300
00:45,36 01:34,55

6. Alojz Selep 1985(S9) SVK MPK Dolny Kubin 01:49,33 194
00:50,88 01:49,33

Class S10
1. Olivier Victor van de Voort 1997(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:07,36 748

00:33,09 01:07,36

2. Lasse Winther Andersen 1994(S10) DEN Holbæk Svømme Klub 01:07,64 738
00:33,02 01:07,64

3. Alwin de Groot 1972(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:09,30 687
00:33,77 01:09,30

4. Keith Bo Skovgaard Mortensen 1988(S10) DEN I.H. Aalborg 01:11,06 637
00:34,12 01:11,06

Class S14
1. Denis Popov 1989(S14) RUS Russian Sport Fed. of Mentally Disab.01:11,40 713

00:34,79 01:11,40

2. Andre Lehmann 1995(S14) GER NPC Germany 01:14,95 616
00:35,48 01:14,95

3. Jevgeni Alijev 1983(S14) EST Team Estonia 01:17,10 566
00:35,91 01:17,10

4. Patrick Laqua 1990(S14) GER USV Halle 01:19,20 522
00:37,50 01:19,20

5. Renè Schaub 1997(S14) GER DLRG Weimar 01:41,50 248
00:46,89 01:41,50

Without Placement
Jonas Nibe Klit 1994 (S14) DEN Odense Svømmeklub 01:27,81
00:42,52 01:27,81

Lasse Anholm 1980 (S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening 01:49,97
00:53,99 01:49,97

Niklas Jakobsen 1995 (S14) DEN Maribo Handicap Idrætsforening 01:57,10
00:56,46 01:57,10

Patrick Larsen 1988 (S14) DEN Korsør Handicap Idræt 02:06,24
01:00,22 02:06,24

Henrik Andersen 1964 (S14) DEN Maribo Handicap Idrætsforening 02:17,96
01:05,64 02:17,96

Michael Reynolds 1986 (S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening 02:19,19
01:10,70 02:19,19
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Event-No. 14
100m Backstroke Men
Class S14

Was withdrawn
Bullant Tinni 1977 (S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idrætsforening

Class AB
1. Johan Johnsen 1997(AB) DEN Holbæk Svømme Klub 01:16,10 412

00:37,34 01:16,10

Down syndrome
1. Nis Heide Pinnerup 1991(D) DEN Viborg Handicap Idrætsforening 01:28,60 373

00:42,14 01:28,60

2. Pedro Fernandes Domingues 1991(D) BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down 01:35,41 299
00:46,53 01:35,41

3. Nikolaj Lund 1990(D) DEN Korsør Handicap Idræt 01:40,20 258
00:46,34 01:40,20

4. Christopher Phillips 1965(D) GBR DSISO-GB 01:54,99 170
00:53,80 01:54,99


